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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Petition to Intervene of The 
Alliance for Solar Choice was served via email or United States mail on March 13, 2014 
upon the following parties to Docket No. 13-035-184: 
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jjetter@utah.gov 
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ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Attorneys Utah OCS 
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brentcoleman@utah.gov 
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Executive Director 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov  
 

Chris Parker, Executive Director 
William Powell, Mgr, Energy Section 
Dennis Miller, Staff Legal Assistant 
UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov  
dennismiller@utah.gov 

Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 

Mark C. Moench  
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Dave Taylor 
Barry Bell 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
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BEvans@pblutah.com  
VBaldwin@pblutah.com  
 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS & STONE, 
P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
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Washington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com  
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 

Jeremy R. Cook 
PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 

David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle  
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Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
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datarequest@pacificorp.com 

D. Matthew Moscon 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dmmoscon@stoel.com 

Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
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khiggins@energystrat.com  
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Brian W. Burnett, Esq.  
CALLISTER NEBEKER & MCCULLOUGH  
Zions Bank Building  
10 East South Temple, Suite 900  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133  
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com  

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com  
 

Roger Swenson  
US MAGNESIUM LLC  
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6751 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net  
 

Travis Ritchie  
Gloria D. Smith  
SIERRA CLUB 
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San Francisco, CA 94105 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org  
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Oakland, California 94612 
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_____/s/_______________ 
Anne Smart 
Executive Director 
The Alliance for Solar Choice 
595 Market St, 29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: 408-728-7166 

E-mail:  anne@allianceforsolarchoice.com 
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